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Table 21. Hens and Pullets mNumber Sold:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Hens and pullets of laying age 13  897-------- 210 219 225 18 831 249 608 086
Farms by number sold m

1 to 99 6  908------------------------- 156 960 8 893 227 855
100 to 399 922---------------------- 157 782 1 807 322 914
400 to 3,199 396-------------------- 518 328 768 1 008 569
3,200 to 9,999 1  705------------------- 12 025 061 2 604 17 840 716
10,000 to 19,999 1  920---------------- 26 716 109 2 108 28 731 743
20,000 to 49,999 1  183---------------- 36 102 968 1 543 47 301 005
50,000 to 99,999 560---------------- 37 511 442 700 47 794 428
100,000 or more 303----------------- 97 030 575 408 106 380 856

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullets not of laying age 3  289-------------- 129 533 714 3 724 141 081 826
Farms by number sold m

1 to 1,999 1  383----------------------- 116 927 1 381 131 515
2,000 to 15,999 348------------------ 3 517 203 504 5 062 608
16,000 to 29,999 428---------------- 9 422 887 521 11 546 045
30,000 to 59,999 564---------------- 23 032 460 663 27 149 630
60,000 to 99,999 274---------------- 19 973 653 341 24 484 134
100,000 or more 292----------------- 73 470 584 314 72 707 894

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Chickens 3 Months Old or Older:
1992

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Inventory

Chickens 3 months old or older

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age

Pullets 3 months old or
older not of laying age

Pullet chicks and pullets
under 3 months old

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 88  235------------------------ 351 310 317 86 245 301 467 288 14 818 49 843 029 4 110 24 524 852 11 640 17 325 891

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 68  668---------------------------- 1 171 505 67 727 1 081 834 9 523 89 671 2 707 136 643 9 357 1 431 037
50 to 99 7  508--------------------------- 460 031 7 429 401 262 2 347 58 769 607 21 035 1 328 198 351
100 to 399 4  502------------------------- 738 156 4 448 649 361 1 240 88 795 318 41 927 634 266 554
400 to 1,599 878----------------------- 631 004 848 493 383 296 137 621 70 23 255 86 138 862
1,600 to 3,199 215---------------------- 496 987 200 382 526 81 114 461 19 27 242 29 290 459
3,200 to 9,999 1  421---------------------- 10 314 035 1 329 9 497 186 135 816 849 32 144 907 43 806 884
10,000 to 19,999 2  089------------------- 29 204 412 1 819 24 947 756 329 4 256 656 58 652 424 82 1 591 537
20,000 to 49,999 1  600------------------- 47 542 806 1 252 35 497 570 473 12 045 236 93 2 147 380 45 2 178 667
50,000 to 99,999 755------------------- 50 840 283 631 41 008 303 192 9 831 980 54 2 624 602 22 2 746 740
100,000 or more 599-------------------- 209 911 098 562 187 508 107 202 22 402 991 152 18 705 437 14 7 676 800

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 (X)----------------------- (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 828 20 043 141 17 366 871 291 289

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Sales

Hens and pullets

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age Pullets not of laying age

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 13  708------------------------ 276 423 314 12 292 198 573 109 2 234 77 850 205 3 124 105 470 971 33 784 4 135 381

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 4  406---------------------------- 419 351 4 019 210 700 717 208 651 1 928 5 993 177 17 530 19 559
50 to 99 1  235--------------------------- 71 342 1 154 57 444 212 13 898 526 966 041 4 432 4 847
100 to 399 1  236------------------------- 214 282 1 181 162 539 180 51 743 362 816 374 4 300 11 612
400 to 1,599 428----------------------- 579 663 411 226 188 47 353 475 85 671 926 866 17 153
1,600 to 3,199 122---------------------- 203 377 118 165 364 20 38 013 25 1 478 684 206 8 836
3,200 to 9,999 1  403---------------------- 10 134 012 1 322 8 939 165 101 1 194 847 38 7 038 922 1 414 114 172
10,000 to 19,999 2  084------------------- 30 652 121 1 815 23 440 198 300 7 211 923 59 8 454 279 2 088 309 788
20,000 to 49,999 1  585------------------- 50 695 240 1 239 32 373 573 403 18 321 667 61 12 262 710 1 594 551 272
50,000 to 99,999 749------------------- 52 077 959 626 34 737 706 154 17 340 253 25 16 568 503 755 626 880
100,000 or more 460-------------------- 131 375 967 407 98 260 232 100 33 115 735 15 51 220 355 599 2 471 263

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 2  537----------------------- 63 329 625 1 605 11 646 116 1 055 51 683 509 20 825 5 323 118 514 31 141 11 289 795
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